
The first international “Fascination of Plants Day”
will be launched under the umbrella of the 
European Plant Science Organisation (EPSO,
www.epsoweb.org). The goal of this activity is to
get as many people as possible around the world
fascinated by plants and enthused about the
importance of plant science for agriculture, in
sustainably producing food, as well as for horti -
culture, forestry, and all of the non-food products
such as paper, timber, chemicals, energy, and
pharmaceuticals. The role of plants in environ -
mental conservation will also be a key message.

Everybody is welcome to join this initiative!
We invite you to organize for the 18th of May 2012 
a fascinating activity related to plants attracting 
and interacting with the public. Just contact your 
National Coordinator or the overall Coordinators 
(see reverse side) to discuss and get access to all the
supporting materials for the Fascination of Plants Day.

We invite many others to join this initiative –
anyone who would like to contribute to the 
Fascination of Plants Day is welcome to join in,
ranging from schools to horticulture, research
institutions to the media.

Many plant science institutions – universities, institu-
tes, botanical gardens and museums, together with
farmers and companies, have already announced that
they will open their doors, with a variety of plant-
based events for all the family. Also, the media are
invited to join in, and scientists, farmers, politicians
and industrialists will discuss with them and present
the latest state-of-the-art research and breakthroughs
in the plant science world and explore all of the new
potential applications plant science can offer.

The Fascination of Plants Day will be backed up by 
a range of events in public spaces, theatres, cafes,
central city squares and parks designed to get 
everyone thinking about plants.

May 18th 2012

Please contact us to become a sponsor of the Fascination of Plants Day:
epso@epsomail.org
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Plants are fascinating. From one little seed, 
planted into soil, many green lives can arise –
from small herbs up to big trees, or from orna-
mental flowers to substantial crops which all 
animals and mankind need to survive on this 
planet. Plant biologists estimate the total number
of plant species roughly to be about 250,000. 

On the back of this coordinated activity we hope
to plant many virtual and constantly germinating
seeds in the collective mind of the European and
World Public that plant science is of critical 
significance to the social and environmental 
landscape now and into the future.

Austria Eva Stöger
eva.stoeger@boku.ac.at
fascinationofplants@boku.ac.at   

Australia Monica Ogierman
monica.ogierman@acpfg.com.au  

Belgium Sooike Stoops
sooike.stoops@vib.be

Bulgaria Galina Panayotova
gpanayotova@gmail.com

Canada Shahrokh Khanizadeh
Shahrokh.Khanizadeh@AGR.GC.CA

China Peng Zhang
zhangpeng@sibs.ac.cn

Cyprus Vasileios Fotopoulos
vassilis.fotopoulos@cut.ac.cy  

Czech Republic Jan Kolář, Tomáš Vaněk, 
Jana Albrechtová
kolar@ueb.cas.cz 
vanek@ueb.cas.cz
albrecht@natur.cuni.cz

Denmark Solveig Krogh Christiansen,
Inga Christensen Bach
soc@life.ku.dk
inb@life.ku.dk 

Estonia Erkki Truve
erkki.truve@ttu.ee

Finland Karen Sims-Huopaniemi
karen.sims-huopaniemi@helsinki.fi  

France Anis Limami, Heather McKhann
anis.limami@univ-angers.fr   
heather.mckhann@paris.inra.fr 

Germany Joachim Schiemann, Ulrich Schurr
Joachim.schiemann@jk.bund.de 
u.schurr@fz-julich.de

Greece George N. Skaracis
gskaracis@aua.gr  

Hungary Attila Feher
fehera@brc.hu  

Ireland Zoë Popper
zoe.popper@nuigalway.ie  

Italy Martin Kater
martin.kater@unimi.it

Japan Derek Goto, Machiko Itoh
derek@res.agr.hokudai.ac.jp
machiit@psc.riken.jp 

Lithuania Vida Mildažienė
v.mildaziene@bs.vdu.lt 

The Netherlands Erik Toussaint, 
Ingrid Vleghels
erik.toussaint@wur.nl
ingrid.vleghels@wur.nl  

New Zealand Lynley Browne & Associates
Lynley@lbrowneassociates.com 

Norway Trine Hvoslef-Eide
trine.hvoslef-eide@umb.no  

Poland Przemyslaw Wojtaszek
przemow@amu.edu.pl

Portugal Nelson Saibo
saibo@itqb.unl.pt 

Serbia Nemanja Stanisavljevic
nstan86@gmail.com

Slovenia Marusa Pompe-Novak
marusa.pompe.novak@nib.si

Spain Jose P. Beltran Porter
jpbeltran.fascinationofplants@dicv.csic.es 

Sweden Stefan Jansson
stefan.jansson@plantphys.umu.se 

Switzerland Franziska Humair
communications-spsw@ethz.ch 

Turkey Hikmet Budak
budak@sabanciuniv.edu

United Kingdom Dee Rawsthorne
dee.rawsthorne@nbi.ac.uk 

Ukraine Yaroslav Blume
cellbio@cellbio.freenet.viaduk.net

National Coordinators 

Jan W. Kellmann
FoPD Coordinator  
jkellmann@ice.mpg.de  

Karin Metzlaff
EPSO Executive Director
Karin.Metzlaff@epsomail.org  

Overall Coordination

la
yo

ut
in

g 
by

 p
ig

ur
de

si
gn

  
·  

pi
ct

ur
es

 p
ro

vi
de

d 
by

 iS
to

ck
ph

ot
o 

an
d 

EP
SO


